
How speedy?

Outside Amoy Street Food Centre

Outside Toast Box at URA Centre

Bridge near Riverside Point

Outside Wisma Alsagoff building

Between Mandarin Gallery and 
Singapore Shopping Centre

Download Upload

107
58

40.5
49.9

144
93.7

40.8
40.7

73.9
56.8

39.8
36.4

129
43.4

40.4
49

193
40.3

95.9
60

Outside VivoCity*

Amoy Street near Nouri restaurant

Between Riverside Point and 
Raf�es Design Institute

Outside Bugis Junction near 
bridge to Bugis+

Outside Ion Orchard

Download Upload

513
256

74.1
48.3

206
161

39.1
55.6

221
180

61.1
50.5

214
112

43.3
84.3

123
25.1

43.7
9.42

Outdoor dining area at 
Seah Im Food Centre

Between ABI Plaza and 
OCBC Campus

Outside Plaza Singapura

Outside Junction 8

Outside West Mall

Download Upload

171
125

18.8
9.63

152
66.3

6.01
4.91

138
99.9

6.84
7.68

95.5
15.8

7.46
7.77

137
35.3

8.24
8.76

STRAITS TIMES
GRAPHICS

NOTE: *Using Singtel’s 3.5GHz spectrum which offers higher speeds 
than the 2,100MHz spectrum used in the other tested locations
Mbps stands for megabit per second and is used to measure 
Internet connection speeds – the higher the better

5G (Mbps)

4G (Mbps)


