How speedy?

5G (Mbps) 4G (Mbps)

		+0 (1005)
—	Download	Upload
Outside Amoy Street Food Centre	107 58	40.5 49.9
Outside Toast Box at URA Centre	93.7	40.8 40.7
Bridge near Riverside Point	73.9 56.8	39.8 36.4
Outside Wisma Alsagoff building	129 43.4	40.4
Between Mandarin Gallery and Singapore Shopping Centre	40.3	95.9 60

Singtel	Download	Upload
Outside VivoCity*	513 256	74.1 48.3
Amoy Street near Nouri restaurant	206 161	39.1 55.6
Between Riverside Point and Raffles Design Institute	221 180	61.1 50.5
Outside Bugis Junction near bridge to Bugis+	214	43.3 84.3
Outside Ion Orchard	123 25.1	43.7 9.42

* StarHub	Download	Upload
Outdoor dining area at Seah Im Food Centre	171 125	18.8 9.63
Between ABI Plaza and OCBC Campus	152 66.3	6.01 4.91
Outside Plaza Singapura	138 99.9	6.84 7.68
Outside Junction 8	95.5 15.8	7.46 7.77
Outside West Mall	137 35.3	8.24 8.76
NOTE: *Using Singtel's 3.5GHz spectrum which offers higher speeds than the 2,100MHz spectrum used in the other tested locations		STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

Mbps stands for megabit per second and is used to measure $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Internet}}$ connection speeds – the higher the better